

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Resham Garh Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

## Subject: Written Test for the post of Lecturer (10+2) Dogri – Result thereof.

## Notification No. PSC/Exam/2018/14 Dated: 06.03.2018

In pursuance of Rule 32 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules, 2005 read with Rule 40 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 1980, the candidates as per Annexure-A to this notification are hereby declared to have qualified for the Oral Test for the posts of Lecturer 10+2 Dogri in School Education Department on the basis of their performance in the Written Test which was held on 04.02.2018.

## Note:

- i. The candidature of candidates shown in **Annexure-A** is purely provisional;
- ii. Only eligible candidates possessing requisite qualification prescribed under rules shall be allowed to appear in the Oral Test/Interview subject to the condition that they are within the prescribed age limit on the cut off date.
- iii. Candidates possessing Degrees through distance mode shall have to produce a proof of having degree within the purview of Government Order No. 252-HE of 2012 dated: 30.05.2012 from Competent Authority of the concerned University.
- iv. The candidates shall produce their original certificates/testimonials, original fee receipt and one complete set of self-attested photocopies of all the documents on the date of oral test/Interview.
- v. Oral Test/Interview of the eligible candidates shall be held tentatively w.e.f **22.03.2018**. However, the detailed schedule for Oral Test/interview will be notified separately.

This is subject to the outcome of writ petitions, if any, pending disposal before the Hon'ble High Court of J&K.

The result is also available on Commissions official website i.e. <u>http://www.jkpsc.nic.in</u>.

Sd/-(Mohd Mumtaz Ali), KAS Controller of Examinations J&K Public Service Commission Dated: 06.03.2018

No. PSC/Ex-Secy/ 102 /2018 Copy to the:

- 1. Director Information J&K Govt. Jammu for favour of getting the notification published in all local leading dailies of Kashmir/Jammu.
- 2. General Manager, Govt. Press, Jammu for publication of notification in the next Govt. Gazette.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of the Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Member, PSC Sh. \_\_\_\_\_\_ for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 5. In charge Grievance Cell, J&K Public Service Commission
- 6. Deputy Controller (V), Assistant Controller (S), J&K Public Service Commission
- 7. P.A to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 8. I/C Website for uploading the notice on the website.
- 9. I/C Camp Office, Srinagar for displaying the Result on the Notice Board of the Commission.
- 10.Main File/ Notification file.

Annexure-A to Notification No: PSC/Exam/2018/14 dated:06.03.2018, list of candidates qualified for oral test/Interview for the post Lecturer (10+2) Dogri in School Education Department.

SNo	Roll No	SNo	Roll No	SN	o Roll No	S	No	Roll No	SNo	o Roll No
1	6700001	6	6700086	11	6700169		16	6700252	21	6700264
2	6700014	7	6700087	12	6700220		L7	6700255	22	6700271
3	6700053	8	6700126	13	6700227		18	6700257	E&O	E
4	6700068	9	6700134	14	6700237		19	6700258		
5	6700071	10	6700163	15	6700250		20	6700263		

Sd/ (Mohd Mumtaz Ali), KAS Controller of Examinations J&K Public Service Commission